danielfortunoscenicdesign.com

University of North Carolina School
Rock Ridge High School

2023 Scenic Design Thespy Award Winner

Main Stage Showcase
Superior Rating

Best Musical - Big Fish
Main Stage Showcase
Superior Rating

THE TRENCH - WINNER
THE TRENCH - WINNER
THE TRENCH - WINNER
International Thespian
National Thespian
Honor Thespian
International Thespian Society Induction
TDP Student of the Year
TDP Student of the Year

@ DANIEL FORTUNO

SCENIC DESIGNER

| dannyfortuno324@gmail.com | (571)-919-9245

EDUCATION

BFA Design and Production - Scene Design
High School Diploma

HONORS/AWARDS

Educational Theatre Association, International
Thespian Festival

International Thespian Festival
International Thespian Festival
Blue Ridge Cappies

Virgina Theatre Association, VTF
Virgina Thespian Festival
Virgina Thespian Festival
Virginia High School League
Super Regionals

International Thespian Society
International Thespian Society
International Thespian Society
International Thespian Society
Rock Ridge Performing Arts
Rock Ridge Performing Arts

EXPERIENCE

Beauty And The Beast JR. | Rock Ridge Performing Arts | Broadway Bound, Scenic Designer
Big Fish: School Edition | Rock Ridge Performing Arts Scenic Designer, Creative Director, Assistant Cos-
tume Designer, Costume Crew, Paint Crew, Build Crew

Bring It On: The Musical | Rock Ridge Performing Arts, Assistant Scenic Designer, Creative Director,
Projection Designer, Paint Crew, Build Crew
Matilda The Musical | Rock Ridge Performing Arts, Assistant Scenic Designer, Charge Artist, Assistant

Costume Designer, Costume Crew, Paint Crew, Build Crew

Xanadu | Rock Ridge Performing Arts, Scenic Designer, Charge Artist, Paint Crew, Build Crew

THE TRENCH | Rock Ridge Performing Arts, Charge Artist, Creative Director, Paint Crew
Medea | Rock Ridge Performing Arts 2022 Charge Artist, Paint Crew

Scared Silly | Rock Ridge Performing Arts, Charge Artist, Paint Crew, Build Crew

High School Musical 2 | Rock Ridge Performing Arts, Costume Designer, Dresser, Charge Artist, Costume

Crew, Paint Crew, Build Crew

2023-2027
2019-2023

2023

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2023
2022
2022
2019
2023
2022

2023
2022
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2021

2021

Peter Pan: A Steam-punk Adventure | Rock Ridge Performing Arts Charge Artist, Paint Crew, Build Crew 2019

Creative Director
Leadership

Audodesk CAD, Inventor, Hand Drafting, Scenic Rendering, Painting, Drawing, Photoshop, lllustator

LEADERSHIP

Rock Ridge Performing Arts
Rock Ridge Performing Arts

SKILLS

REFERENCES

To protect privacy, references are onlly avabile upon request

2023
2023



