ADANIEL FORTUNO SCENIC DESIGNER

University of North Carolina School

Rock Ridge High School

danielfortunoscenicdesign.com | dannyfortuno324@gmail.com | (571)-919-9245

EDUCATION

BFA Design and Production - Scene Design	2023-2027
High School Diploma	2019-2023

HONORS/AWARDS

2023 Scenic Design Thespy Award Winner

Main Stage Showcase Superior Rating Best Musical - Big Fish Main Stage Showcase Superior Rating THE TRENCH - WINNER THE TRENCH - WINNER THE TRENCH - WINNER International Thespian National Thespian Honor Thespian International Thespian Society Induction TDP Student of the Year TDP Student of the Year

Educational Theatre Association, International Thespian Festival	2023
International Thespian Festival	2023
International Thespian Festival	2023
Blue Ridge Cappies	2023
Virgina Theatre Association, VTF	2023
Virgina Thespian Festival	2023
Virgina Thespian Festival	2022
Virginia High School League	2022
Super Regionals	2022
International Thespian Society	2023
International Thespian Society	2022
International Thespian Society	2022
International Thespian Society	2019
Rock Ridge Performing Arts	2023
Rock Ridge Performing Arts	2022

EXPERIENCE

Beauty And The Beast JR. Rock Ridge Performing Arts Broadway Bound, Scenic Designer	2023
Big Fish: School Edition Rock Ridge Performing Arts Scenic Designer, Creative Director, Assistant Cos-	
tume Designer, Costume Crew, Paint Crew, Build Crew	2022
Bring It On: The Musical Rock Ridge Performing Arts, Assistant Scenic Designer, Creative Director,	
Projection Designer, Paint Crew, Build Crew	2023
Matilda The Musical Rock Ridge Performing Arts, Assistant Scenic Designer, Charge Artist, Assistant	
Costume Designer, Costume Crew, Paint Crew, Build Crew	2023
Xanadu Rock Ridge Performing Arts, Scenic Designer, Charge Artist, Paint Crew, Build Crew	2022
THE TRENCH Rock Ridge Performing Arts, Charge Artist, Creative Director, Paint Crew	2022
Medea Rock Ridge Performing Arts 2022 Charge Artist, Paint Crew	2022
Scared Silly Rock Ridge Performing Arts, Charge Artist, Paint Crew, Build Crew	2021
High School Musical 2 Rock Ridge Performing Arts, Costume Designer, Dresser, Charge Artist, Costume	
Crew, Paint Crew, Build Crew	2021
Peter Pan: A Steam-punk Adventure Rock Ridge Performing Arts Charge Artist, Paint Crew, Build Crew	2019

LEADERSHIP

Creative Director	Rock Ridge Performing Arts	2023
Leadership	Rock Ridge Performing Arts	2023

SKILLS

Audodesk CAD, Inventor, Hand Drafting, Scenic Rendering, Painting, Drawing, Photoshop, Illustator

REFERENCES

To protect privacy, references are only avabile upon request